

BILLIE EILISH, DUA LIPA, OLIVIA RODRIGO ARE THE FIRST ARTISTS TO BE ANNOUNCED TO PERFORM AT THE 66TH ANNUAL GRAMMY AWARDS®

MUSIC'S BIGGEST NIGHT[®] AIRS SUN, FEB. 4, 2024, ON CBS

SANTA MONICA, CALIF. (JAN. 15, 2024) — GRAMMY[®] Award winners and current nominees Billie Eilish, Dua Lipa and Olivia Rodrigo will perform at the <u>66th Annual GRAMMY Awards</u>[®]. Live from Crypto.com Arena in Los Angeles and hosted by Trevor Noah, Music's Biggest Night[®] will be broadcast live on Sun, Feb. 4, 2024, at 8 p.m. ET/5 p.m. PT on the <u>CBS Television Network</u> and will be available to stream live and on demand on Paramount+.* Prior to the Telecast, the GRAMMY Awards Premiere Ceremony[®] will be broadcast live from the Peacock Theater at 12:30 p.m. PT and will be streamed live on <u>live.GRAMMY.com</u>. This first round of performers was unveiled earlier today on CBS and additional acts will be announced in the coming weeks.

Seven-time GRAMMY[®] winner **Billie Eilish** is up for six GRAMMY Awards[®] this year: Record Of The Year ("What Was I Made For?" [From The Motion Picture *Barbie*]), Song Of The Year ("What Was I Made For?" [From The Motion Picture *Barbie*]), Best Pop Solo Performance ("What Was I Made For?" [From The Motion Picture *Barbie*]), Best Pop Duo/Group Performance ("Never Felt So Alone" with Labrinth), Best Song Written For Visual Media ("What Was I Made For?" [From The Motion Picture *Barbie*]), and Best Music Video ("What Was I Made For?").

Three-time GRAMMY winner **Dua Lipa** is currently nominated for two GRAMMY Awards: Song Of The Year ("Dance The Night" [From The Motion Picture *Barbie*]) and Best Song Written For Visual Media ("Dance The Night" [From The Motion Picture *Barbie*]).

Three-time GRAMMY winner **Olivia Rodrigo** is up for six GRAMMYs[®] this year: Album Of The Year (*GUTS*), Record Of The Year ("vampire"), Song Of The Year ("vampire"), Best Pop Vocal Album (*GUTS*), Best Pop Solo Performance ("vampire"), and Best Rock Song ("ballad of a homeschooled girl").

The 66th Annual GRAMMY Awards will be produced by Fulwell 73 Productions for the Recording Academy[®] for the fourth consecutive year. Ben Winston, Raj Kapoor and Jesse Collins are executive producers.

On GRAMMY Sunday, fans can access exclusive behind-the-scenes GRAMMYs content, including performances, acceptance speeches, interviews from the GRAMMY Live red-carpet special, and more via the Recording Academy's digital experience on <u>live.GRAMMY.com</u>.

The current list of performers can be found <u>here</u> and GRAMMYs media assets are available <u>here</u>.

GRAMMYs Performers Announcement | Page 1 of 2



*Paramount+ with SHOWTIME subscribers will have access to stream live via the live feed of their local CBS affiliate on the service, as well as on demand in the United States. Paramount+ Essential subscribers will not have the option to stream live but will have access to on-demand the day after the special airs in the U.S. only.

ABOUT THE RECORDING ACADEMY

The Recording Academy represents the voices of performers, songwriters, producers, engineers, and all music professionals. Dedicated to ensuring the recording arts remain a thriving part of our shared cultural heritage, the Academy honors music's history while investing in its future through the <u>GRAMMY Museum[®]</u>, advocates on behalf of music creators, supports music people in times of need through <u>MusiCares[®]</u>, and celebrates artistic excellence through the <u>GRAMMY Awards</u> — music's only peer-recognized accolade and highest achievement. As the world's leading society of music professionals, we work year-round to foster a more inspiring world for creators.

For more information about the GRAMMY Awards and the Recording Academy, please visit <u>GRAMMY.com</u> and <u>RecordingAcademy.com</u>. For breaking news and exclusive content, <u>follow</u> <u>@RecordingAcad on X</u>, <u>"like"</u> <u>Recording Academy on Facebook</u>, and join the Recording Academy's social communities on <u>Instagram</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, <u>TikTok</u>, and <u>LinkedIn</u>. For media assets, please visit the <u>Recording Academy's Press Room</u>.

###

CONTACTS Sean Smith / Andie Cox Recording Academy sean.smith@recordingacademy.com / andie.cox@recordingacademy.com

Joseph Schneider Rogers & Cowan PMK joseph.schneider@rogersandcowanpmk.com

Kate Fisher / Julie Holland CBS Television khfisher@viacomcbs.com / julie.holland@viacomcbs.com